Professionals LLP, which is available on Company’s portal for view of stakeholders.

e) Relevant Date:

The “Relevant Date” in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations would be 19th February, 2022
being the date 30 days prior to the date of passing of the Special Resolution by the Members of
the Company for the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares.

f) Proposal / Intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the
Company to subscribe to the offer:

All the proposed allottees belong to Non- promoters / members of the Company. The proposed
allottees are intending to participate / subscribe to the proposed issue of equity shares.

No Promoter(s), Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel(s)

g) Equity Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

The table mentioned below shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company
consequent to issue of Equity Shares as per resolution at Item No. 4 to this notice and Equity
shares proposed to be allotted to the Non -promoters / members of the Company as per the
resolution:

Sr.
No.

Category
Pre-Issue# Issue of

Shares
Post-Issue#

Shares % Shares %
A Promoters

Holding

1 Indian
 Individuals 35507150 33.90 0 35507150 27.60
 Body

Corporates
0 0

0
0 0

 Sub-Total 35507150 33.90 0 35507150 27.60

2 Foreign 0 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total (A) 0 0 0 0 0

B Non-
Promoters
Holding

1 Institutional
Investors

0 0 0 0 0

2 Non-
Institutional
Investors

 Individuals  61687160 58.89 0 61687160 47.95
 Body

Corporates 6715980 6.41 23900000 30615980 23.80

 Any Other 834710 0.80 0 834710 0.65
 Sub-Total (B) 69237850 66.10 23900000 93137850 72.40
 Grand Total 104745000 100.00 23900000 128645000 100.00

Notes:

1. Pre issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on shareholding of the Company
as on 18thFebruary, 2022.

2. #adjusted Equity Shares after consideration sub-division of face value from INR 10/- to
INR 1/- per share. Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain
the same, as it was on the date, on which the pre issue shareholding pattern was
prepared.

h) Proposed time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares shall be issued and allotted by the
Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided